N=UTwo

N V SERIES PARTS BOOK
3 TEILEKATALOG
LIVRE DES PIECES

ICH1 ICH2 IC H3 LIBRO DEV REFERENCIA DE PIEZAS

I7—-RFxrhyvdy—%KE KFEH)
NFaARFrhyy—EE KFER)
Frohys—KE (KFER)

AIR TYPE CHAIN CUTTER (HORIZONTAL)
VACUUM TYPE CHAIN CUTTER (HORIZONTAL)
CHAIN CUTTER (HORIZONTAL)

DRUCKLUFT-KETTENABSCHNEIDER (WAAGREEHT)
UNTERDRUCK-KETTENABSCHNEIDER (WAAGREEHT)
KETTENABSCHNEIDER (WAAGREEHT)

COUPE-CHAINETTE DE TYPE PNEUMATIQUE (HORIZONTAL)
COUPE-CHAINETTE A DEPRESSION (HORIZONTAL)
COUPE-CHAINETTE (HORIZONTAL)

CORTADOR DE CADENA NEUMATICO (HORIZONTAL)
CORTADOR DE CADENA DE TIPO POR VACIO (HORIZONTAL)
CORTADOR DE CADENA (HORIZONTAL)




IN=U Ty 7 ZHBIZELT

1. COKIE, 1997F1BDF -2 (LA TVTHEREhEEDTT,
2. BRI FEL LICRRIEES W3 BATBUE T,
3. BN THET 3B, [ BETRLTBY ET,

=] K
A.Fzrhysa—BE .............. 1 JO—#—-8BFL .. ...
B.CCT7—O>bO—JLEAR ........ 3 OBl
C.NNFaJALZc)LEZ—BOXEE ..... 5

Notes for using this parts book

1. This book was prepared based on information available in January 1997.
2. Parts are subject to changes in design without prior notice.
3. Partssupplied as complete assemblies are circled by a dotted line I____1 .

CONTENTS
A . Chain cutter mechanism ....... 1 BLOWER ASSEMBLY LIST .......
B . Chain cutter air controller INDEX . ...,
mechanism ................... 3
C. Vacuum filter box assembly .... &

Hinweise zur Verwendung dieser Teileliste

1. Dieses Buch basiert auf den Informationen vom Januar 1997.

2. Modelldnderungen sind vorbehalten. L

3. Die Teile, die als kompletter Satz geliefert werden, sind mit einer f__ ]
gestrichelten Linie umrandet. '

INHALTSVERZEICHNIS
A . Kettenabschneidereinheit ..... 1 GEBLASELISTE ................
B . Kettenabschneider- VERZEICHNIS .................
Druckluftsteuerung ........... 3

C. Unterdruckfilterkasteneinheit .. 5



Notes sur |‘utilisation de ce manuel de
pieces détaché

1. Ce manuel a été fait d’aprés les renseignements valables au mois de Janvier 1997.
2. Les piéces peuvent étre sujettes a des modifications sans préavis.
3. Les piéces fournies en tant qu’assemblages complets sont encadrées avec un trait

pointille 1 1,
TABLE DES MATIERES

A. Mécanisme du coupe-chaine ...................... 1

B. Mécanisme du dispositif de contréle pneumatique du
coupe-chain ... ... ... .. ... 3

C. Ensemble de boftier du filtre a air a dépression ...... 5
LISTE D'ENSEMBLE DESOUFFLERIE ................. 7
INDEX o e 8

Notas para usar este Manual de Piezas

1. Este libro hasido compilado baséndose en los datos de que se disponia en Enero 1997.

. Las piezas quedan sujetas a cambios de disefio sin aviso previo.
. Las piezas suministradas como conjuntos completos se enmarcan con una linea

punteadal ____1 .

INDICE
A. Mecanismo del cortadordecadena ................ 1
B. Mecanismo de control neumatico del cortador de
CAdENA ... e 3
C. Conjuntode lacajadel filtrodevacio .............. 5
LISTADE CONJUNTO DESOPLADOR ................ 7

INDICE

-ii-



A.F 17 v Z—BR/Chain cutter mechanism / Kettenabschneidereinheit
/ Mécanisme du coupe-chaine / Mecanismo del cortador de cadena

185-N,V SERIES-941



A.F 1 2H v 2 —ER/Chain cutter mechanism / Kettenabschneidereinheit
/ Mécanisme du coupe-chaine /Mecanismo del cortador de cadena

REF.NO. CODE QTY EXA NAME OF PARTS RM
<N -ZH> < FOR N SERIES >
1 543547001 1 FIrAYE—27 58 CHAIN CUTTER ASSY
<ViJ-ZH> <FOR V SERIES >
1 $24274001 1\Fxrhavwa—-7o3 CHAIN CUTTER ASSY
1-1 $21226001 1[FI-AYE—=IRFIE CHAIN CUTTER DEVICE ASSY
1-1-1 521227001 (R E Ay Rl Ry b s DR B CHAIN SUCTION TUBE ASSY
1-1-2 $21230001 MNFT o CHAIN MOVABLE KNIFE
1-1-3 $21231001 A TAE A MOVABLE KNIFE FORK
1-1-4 062300512 11+~ 038X5 SCREW, PAN M3X5
1-1-5 523810001 TWhoava i SLIDE BLOCK ASSY
1-1-6 $21233001 TIFT 510 CHAIN FIXED KNIFE
1-1-7 523766101 2|¥ > xi25x8 SCREW, FLAT M2.5X4
1-1-8 521234001 1\ooosy BEARING
1-1-9 521235001 LI A ZAYAE: SPRING
1-1-10 $21236001 LR Rr =t i N v B DIFFERENTIAL ARM
1-1-11 521349001 1|77 — COLLAR
1-1-12 521350001 117% CAP
1-1-13 061351216 1]+ % 335X12 SCREW, FLAT M3.5X12
1-1-14 523616101 215 4 x34%10 SCREW, M4X10
1-1-15 521238000 1{7T Mk FELT
1-1-16 112725001 e iex WICK (L= 180)
1-1-17 521239000 17T batyI FELT SUPPQORT
1-1-18 062400612 2| ~amaxe SCREW, PAN M4X6
1-1-19 521242000 HIF—-Yvatr® AIRSHIELDING PLATE
1-1-20 523767101 22 ART25K2.4 SCREW, M2.5X2.4
1-1-21 531798001 T b A %725%3 SET SCREW, M2.5X3
1-2 521240001 1758 L— FORKED LEVER
1-3 062401012 1| ~aM4AX10 SCREW, PAN M4X10
1-4 521241000 11728758 —-H¥av FORKED LEVER SLIDE BLOCK
1-5 062401212 1|F+~34x12 SCREW, PAN M4X12
<HiHE> < FOR THIN MATERIALS >
1-6 $21244001 LB S FACTS KNIFE COVER, S
<hEH > < FOR MEDIUM THICK MATERIALS >
1-6 521245001 1| AZH/A—-M KNIFE COVER, M
<BEWRAZ7iar> < FOR THICK MATERIALS,OPTION >
1-6 529439001 T[AZRI—L KMNIFE COVER, L ‘
1-8 521246001 1|FT Tt of CHAIN GUIDE
1-9 523456101 1|+~ 225%6 SCREW, PAN M2.5X6
1-10 523418002 2| A Fax5 SCREW, M4X5
<N U-ZXH> < FOR N SERIES >
1-11 520336001 N EPR ok GNPV E o CLOTH GUIDE SET PLATE
1-12 060400812 21759 > FMAXE SCREW, BIND M4X8
-13 523418002 12 2 % 54X5 SCREW, M4X5
572,45 — VMRt Lty FTHE RSO TROSBEI~ FTHELTEY,
i¢ When ordering all parts as a seton pages 2 and 4, please order by the part no. codes below.
Y Fiir die Bestellung eines ganzen Teilesatzes auf Seite 2 und 4 missen die untenstehendan Teilecode-Nummern verwendet werden.
v¢ Lorsdelacommande de toutes les pidces des pages 2 et 4 en tant que jeu , utiliser les codes de pidce indiqués ci-dessous.
77 Elpedido de todas las piezas como un juego en las pdginas 2y 4, se debe hacer usando los cadigos de pieza indicados a continuacién.
<NLU-ZR> < FQOR N SERIES >
A 543548001 1cckB+y M 7~) BAA —FOR JAPAN ONLY — ZREZEA-1,B-2~7 | %
B 543548002 1|t B —FOR EXPORT— C.C DEVICE SET {AIR) REF.NO.A-1,B-2~7 {7%
<Vii-—IH> < FOR V SERIES >
C 524278001 1|ccEgty MT7—) BEMA —FOR JAPAN ONLY - ZHRESA-1,B-2~7 | %
D 524278002 1 [ B —FOR EXPORT - C.CDEVICE SET (AIR) REF.NO.A-1,B-2~7 w

185-N,V SERIES-941



B. CCT 77— +0O— EAR /Chain cutter air controller mechanism
/ Kettenabschneider-Druckluftsteuerung
/ Mécanisme du dispositif de contréle pneumatique du coupe-chain
/ Mecanismo de control neumatico del cortador de cadena

J\
2-4-10

2-4-9—-«—

2-4-17 'ﬁﬁa |

2-4-18 >
2-4-1— %7@

)

2-4-@

2-5  2-4-21 2-4-2  2-4-4 2-4-3

185-N,V SERIES-941



B.C.CT7—132 kR —JLEIR/Chain cutter air controller mechanism
/ Kettenabschneider-Druckluftsteuerung
/ Mécanisme du dispositif de contrdle pneumatique du coupe-chain
/ Mecanismo de control neumatico del cortador de cadena

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY EAT NAME OF PARTS RM
2 21364001 1lcca»ro—354% CHAIN CUTTER CONTROLLER ASSY
2-1 S21351001 17w+ 2 AIRUNIT ASSY
2-1-1 140678000 HEEF S AIRTUBE JOINT
2-1-2 $01208000 1n—7a1=#> HALF UNION
2-2 101118001 2| 7T 3 4.5%20 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.5X20
2-3 521354000 1T 7Fa-—7F AIR TUBE (L = 950}
2-4 521355001 1|Lh23 CONNECTING ROD ASSY
2-4-1 521356001 LN PAY 2w A VAR o g VALVE SET PLATE
2-4-2 501561000 Hxhnnwg MICRO VALVE
2-4-3 007402516 2132 24xX25 SCREW, FLAT M4X25
2-4-4 025040236 A3 HxrFa74 WASHER, FLAINM 4
2-4-5 021400106 2|FVY h124 NUT, 1 M4
2-4-6 521357001 2TV PIN
2-4-7 021400202 223+ 4 NUT, 2 M4
2-4-8 §21358001 IREAYIN- L oy I VALVE DIFFERENTIAL PLATE
2-4-9 146695001 1Lbrhvrs CONNECTING ROD INNER
2-4-10 021060302 3|+Vr3v26 NUT, 3 M6
2-4-11 S$21359001 1S xFAaEV 12 SPRING ADJUST PLATE
2-4-12 521360001 1[LhU CONNECTING ROD, U
2-4-13 521361001 N EZAL ¥ SPRING, A
2-4-14 521362000 ALY SPRING HOLDER
2-4-15 060400612 1751 KM4XE SCREW, BIND M4X6
2-4-16 025040236 1esHHEFII24 WASHER, PLAIN M 4
2-4-17 181225001 1B IV E R 2 CONNECTING ROD CLAMP ASSY
2-4-18 146695001 1L eFh CONNECTING ROD INNER
2-4-19 021060302 2|+ +33 16 NUT, 3 M6
2-4-20 119712001 213178 JOINT ASSY
2-4-21 501522000 2ln—7a2=7> HALF UNION
2-5 521363000 HlzrFra—-7 AIR TUBE (L =500)
2-6 149547000 210-Fa4vzx CORD HOLDER, 4N
2-7 031311302 2(TAE7 XIS WOQOD SCREW, ROUND M3.1X13
<Fzr WAER> < FOR CHAIN PIPE >
3 509667009 1Z7— 714058 —BOXT7 3 AIRFILTER BOX ASSY
3-1 147246101 1NZAINRER U AT FILTER BOX ASSY
13-1-1 147247009 HIPEREE: VAP FILTER BOX
3-1-2 147248009 1|Z1THAREVTRTHTZ FILTER BOX COVER ASSY
3-1-3 147251009 1|3 4at24 RUBBER CAP, 24
3-1-4 144625009 2O0ATA45I FILTER FLANGE
3-1-5 147252000 27105 FILTER
3-1-6 060670512 B |/ 1 > F357-40X5 SCREW, BIND SM3.57-40X5
3-1-7 111032001 3| AR ATRINRL STOPPER PLATE SPRING, L
3-1-8 105248003 3 HF WASHER
3-1-9 $39086001 3|~ 3357-40X35 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X3.5
3-2 S06946009 1lF—20F - HOSE CAP
3-3 $06945000 HE- HOSE (L = 900)
4 $21473000 1]|#% — X400 HQSE (400)
5 $24272000 1~ Fa—-U—Hov3s VENTURI TUBE ASSY
5-1 521390000 1|z 7ax74% AIR CONNECTOR
5.2 $21173000 1|~eFz)—H VENTURI TUBE
6 S10859001 1527 CLAMP
7 0B1351606 1+ 45 F235X16 WOOD SCREW, FLAT M3.5X16

185-N,V SERIES-941



C./N% 277 L7 15 —BOXBEHR/Vacuum filter box assembly

/ Unterdruckfilterkasteneinheit / Ensemble de boitier du filtre 3 air a dépression
/ Conjunto de la caja del filtro de vacio

5-1-9-2 §-1-9-4

5-1-7 3-1-9-7 §-1-5-g
7 5
@

oy |
S

185-N,V SERIES-941




C.N\NF 17 4L7 47 —BOXER/Vacuum filter box assembly
/ Unterdruckfilterkasteneinheit / Ensemble de boitier du filtre a air a dépression
/ Conjunto de la caja del filtro de vacio

REF.NO, CODE Q1Y A NAME OF PARTS RM
<JO—-{tEEL > <EXCLUDE BLOWER ACCESSORIES >
5 SOSR71001 1|/13% 29421 RBOXY 2 VACUUM FILTER BOX ASSY
<7O-—{tEft& > < |INCLUDE BLOWER ACCESSORIES >
5 509664101 | 1|/t% 224671 5BOXY 3 VACUUM FILTER BOX ASSY
5-1 S07916001 1| ZA ARy 2240 % VACUUM FILTER BOX SET
5-1-1 S07917001 MU~ bralzae s LINT COLLECTOR ASSY
5-1-11 507918000 1|V bkabL24%U LINT COLLECTOR, U
5-1-1-2 S07919000 1U>braL72D LINT COLLECTOR, D
5-1-1-3 S07920000 1 Z 1R FILTER
5-1-1-4 S07921001 1Z1hsE—bax RETAINING RING
5-1-1-5 507922001 12T E—"4 FILTERGUIDE
5-1-2 S07923000 I EAVE 3% PACKING
5-1-3 507924000 1|sk— AL HOSE, L
5-1-4 S07925000 =P A RUBBER CUFFS
5-1-5 S07926000 1l =P R RUBBER CUFFS
5-1-6 SQ7927001 FAE - SAN o FOSE BAND
|5-1-7 507928000 HArazx46-2 SUCTION HOSE
“|5-1-8 507929000 HERFVE T2 HOSE JOINT, S
5-1-9 S07930001 11724 v o 8 BRACKET, B ASSY
5-1-9-1 S07931001 1WF34 v ha BRACKET, B
5-1-9-2 S07932001 2[{#E kM5 BOLT, M5
5-1-9-3 S07933001 2{+V FMs NUT M5
5-1-9-4 026050136 2IES¥FHEaH RS WASHER, PLAINS S
5-1-9-5 S07935001 2|1E7 2T SCREW
5-1-9-6 S07936001 3l AaxTMe SCREW M4
5-1-9-7 S07937001 3|F bma NUT M4
5-1-9-8 507928001 6|¥Hx WASHER
<7JOo-—{ig> <BLOWER ACCESSORIES >
5-2 143361000 1% A Lt — SILENCER
5-3 017082203 2| HI L 8xz2 BOLT, M8X22
5-4 025080236 A H¥HEFIYE WASHER, PLAINM 8
5-5 028080242 2z Hx28 WASHER, SPRING 2-8
5-6 021080106 2|#v r1228 NUT, 1 M8
5-7 143356401 1| AAYFa—F& % SWITCH CORD ASSEMBLY
‘15-8 154778000 1WAy FULTF COUPLING
5-9 031451603 2| 7T F45X16 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.5X16
5-10 200190001 6| A7y I STAPLE
5-11 143717000 NEZE R R AUXILIARY SILENCER
6 S10873000 1j#—270 HOSE, 70
7 513075001 1j2ouasFanty s BLOWER ADJUSTER

185-N,V SERIES-941




70— #—%53% /BLOWER ASSEMBLY LIST/ GEBLASELISTE
/ LISTE D’ENSEMBLE DE SOUFFLERIE / LISTA DE CONJUNTO DE SOPLADOR

Jo—i e %
BLOWER ASSEMBLY REMARK
147979-301 3 ¥ /Phase 200/220V 50/60Hz 0.09/0.12kW
- 147979-202 3 48 /Phase 3sov 50Hz 0.09kW
147979-203 348 /Phase 220/380V 50Hz 0.09kW
147979-204 1 48 /Phase 100V 50/60Hz 0.09/0.12kW
147979-205 1 48 /Phase 220V 50Hz 0.09kW
147979-206 1 48 /Phase 115V 60Hz 0.12kw
147979-207 148 /Phase 240V 50Hz 0.09kW
147979-208 3 4 /Phase 220/380V 50Hz 017kW
147979-209 3 48 /Phase 200V 50/60Hz 0.170.28kW
147979-210 1 #d /Phase 220V 50Hz 0.17kW
147979-211 1 #f /Phase 115V 60Hz 0.28kW
‘—~——---1 47979-212 1 4 /Phase 100V 50/60Hz 0.17/0.28kW
147979-214 3 18 /Phase 400/440V 50Hz 0.09kW
147979-215 3 48 /Phase 220/380V 60Hz 0.28kW

v LR FO-4ICl. P.6MREFNO.5-2~5-11bFEhTVET,

7¥ The above blower assemblies include REF. NO.5-2105- 11 on page 6.
7t Die obenstehende Gebliseeinheit schlieBt die Referenz-Nr.5-2 bis 5 - 11 auf Seite 6 ein.

7 Lesensembies de soufferie ci-dessus comprennent les numéras de référence de5-245-114la page 6.
7 Losanteriores canjuntos de spolador incluyen los nimeros de referencia5-22a5- 11 enla pagina 6.

185-N,V SERIES-941



22| / INDEX / VERZEICHIS
/INDEX / INDICE

CODE REF.NQ. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page
S01208000 |B -2-1-2 4 S21363000 B -2-5 4 181225001 |B - 2-4-17 4
S$01522000 |B  -2-4-21 4 521364001 |B -2 4 200190001 | C  -5-10 6
501561000 |B -2-4-2 4 $21390000 |B - 5-1 4
S06345000 B  -3-3 4 $21473000 |B -4 4
506946009 |B -3-2 4 $23418002 |A -1-10 2
507916001 | C -~ 5-1 6 A -1-13 2
S07917001 | € -5-1-1 6 523456101 |JA -1-9 2
S07918000 1 C - 5-1-1-1 6 523616101 |A -1-1-14 2
507919000 {C  -5-1-1-2 b $23766101 {A - 1-1-7 2
$07920000 {C  -5-1-1-3 b $23767101 1A  -1-1-20 2
S07921001 |C -5-1-1-4 6 523810001 A -1-1-5 2
$07922001 {C  -5-1-1-5 6 $24272000 |B -5 4
507923000 |C -5-1-2 6 524274001 A -1 2
S07924000 |C  -5-1-3 6 524278001 A -C 2
S07925000 |[C  -5-1-4 6 524278002 fA -D 2
507926000 JC  -5-1-5 6 $29439001 |A -1-6 2
507927001 |  -5-1-6 6 $31798001 |A -1-1-21 2
507928000 [C - 5-1-7 6 $S39086001 1B - 3-1-9 4
507929000 |C -5-1-8 6 54354700t JA -1 2

507930001 |C -5-1-9 6 543548001 JA -A 2
1507931001 |C  -5-1-9-1 6 543548002 |A -B 2
507932001 |C  -5-1-9-2 6 0B1351606 |B -7 4
S07933001 | C  -5-1-9-3 6 007402516 |8 -2-4-3 4
507935001 JC  -5-1-9-5 6 017082203 |C -5-3 6
507936001 §C  -5-1-9-6 6 021060302 |B -2-4-10 4
$07937001 §C  -5-1-9-7 6 B -24-19 4
507938001 {C -5-1-9-8 6 021080106 |C -5-6 6
509664101 {C -5 6 021400106 |B -2-4-5 4
509667009 B -3 4 021400202 |B -2-4-7 4
50967100t |C -5 6 025040236 |B -2-4-4 4
51085900t |[B -6 4 B -2-4-16 4
510873000 |C -6 6 025080236 |C -5-4 6
513075001 |C -7 6 026050136 |C -5-1-9-4 6
520336001 1A -1-11 2 028080242 |C -55 6
521173000 |B -5-2 4 031311302 |B -2-7 4
521226001 A - 141 2 031451603 |C -5-9 6
521227001 |A  -1-141 2 060400612 |B -2-4-15 4
$21230001 |A -1-1-2 2 060400812 |A - 1-1 2
$21231001 JA -1-1-3 2 060670512 |B  -3-1-6 4
521233001 |A -1-1-B 2 061351216 A -1-1-13 2
1521234001 A -1-1-8 2 062300512 A -1-1-4 2
$21235001 A -1-1-9 2 062400612 |A -1-1-18 2
S$21236001 |A -1-1-1D 2 062401012 |A -1-3 2
S21238000 A -1-1-15 2 062401212 |A -1-5 2
S21239000 A -1-1-17 2 101118001 |B -2-2 4
521240001 YA -1-2 2 105248003 |B - 3-1-8 4
521241000 {A -1-4 2 1911032001 |B  -3-1-7 4
521242000 |A -1-1-19 2 112725001 JA - 1-1-16 2
521244001 A -1-6 2 119712001 |B - 2-4-20 4
521245001 |A -1-6 2 140678000 |B - 2-1-1 4
$21246001 |A -1-8 2 143356401 |C  -5-7 6
521349001 JA -1-1-11 2 143361000 |C  -5-2 6
$21350001 |A -1-1-12 2 143717000 |C  -5-11 6
S21351001 |B - 2-1 4 144625009 {B -3-1-4 4
521354000 |B  -2-3 4 146695001 {B - 2-4-9 4
521355001 |8 -2-4 4 B -2-4-18 4
521356001 |B - 2-4-1 4 147246101 |B - 3-1 4
$21357001 |B  -2-4-6 4 147247009 {B - 3-1-1 4
521358001 |{B -2-4-8 4 147248009 |B  -3-1-2 4
521359001 |B -2-4-11 4 147251009 |B  -3-1-3 4
521360001 |[B  -2-4-12 4 147252000 |B  -3-1-5 4
521361001 |B  -2-4-13 4 149547000 |B -2-6 4
$21362000 |B -2-4-14 4 154778000 |C -5-8 6




an

=

=Ty
PARTS BOOK
TEILEKATALOG
LIVRE DES PIECES
LIBRO DE REFERENCIA DE PIEZAS

Y- LENIEM
BROTHER INDUSTRIES,LTD.
T467 EHENHEEAR1TE 1812 TEL(O52)824-2392

Printed in Japan / Gedruckt in Japan / Imprimé au Japon / Impreso en Japén

185-N, V series

- 197V41-102

1997.01 B®



